
Project:
Purchase Order 
A/E Job No:

CM ODP Tax Bid Package
No. Contingency Savings Savings DECREASE INCREASE

A. Bid package savings and buyout to date
$5,898.00 

09A GWB Assemblies ($1,285.00)
$895.00 

TBD
$303.00 

TBD

$5,585.00 
$5,835.00 

$7,020.00 

D. Bid Package Savings Usages
Utilize bid package savings to partially cover siding change order ($5,811.00) ($5,811.00)

E. User Group driven changes
$948.00 

$1,850.00 

F. Staffing / general conditions for changes to date 
$8,120.13 

$850.00 

($8,120.13)

($850.00)

$11,276.16 

$5,350.99 
Insurance 2.5% $1,025.61 

$841.00 
($8,970.13) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $42,890.89 

Days Complete *
402 7/26/2020 Present: $17,978.38 $0.00 $0.00 Present Sum: $435,214.58 

0 7/26/2020 Change: ($8,970.13) $0.00 $0.00 Add / (Deduct): $42,890.89 
402 7/26/2020 New: $9,008.25 $0.00 $0.00 New Sum: $478,105.47 

*

Construction ContractPROPOSED CHANGE

Historic Hartman House at Hogtown Creek Headwaters 

YOUR PROPOSAL HAS BEEN ACCEPTED FOR MAKING THE FOLLOWING CHANGES:

Address: PO Box 358973, Gainesville, FL 32635
TBD

To (Contractor):

J.E. Decker Construction Group CONSTRUCTION CHANGE ORDER PROPOSAL
CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT PROJECTS

4Change No:
April 1, 2020

Architect/Engineer
Date:

Jay Reeves & Associates, Inc. 

Present Contract:

6/20/2019

New Contract Time:
This Change:

PD 850 85100620190073
J.E. Decker Construction Group 

Bond 2%

$399,867.00 

Contractual OH&P 15%

ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM:
NOTICE TO PROCEED DATE:

Description

07 Siding Material allowance

26/27 Added receptacles and data rough-in

Final Completion Date.  Requested staffing conditions and contract time are contingent on availability of work force, CM's continued access to site pending any action taken by any government entity limiting 
operations. 

06 Carpentry Material and Labor allowance 

Superintendent vehicle / equipment for an additional 4 weeks (1 month) 
for siding and trim carpentry changes above an beyond original scope. 

Utilize CM contingency to pay for Superintendent vehicle / equipment for 
an additional 4 weeks/1 month (estimated approximate project 
completion timeline) for unforeseen schedule delays. 

B. Provide and install new siding due to condition of existing siding after demolition started.  Existing siding was 
originally planned to remain with minor carpentry work to restore but project team concluded that leaving the existing 
siding was not feasible due to condition.  Also the discovery of the interior T&G necessitated removing the failing 
siding to be able to rough-in electrical and insulate the walls which is required per code.  Please refer to Architect's 
scope used for pricing the GMP on the next page stating that "the exterior siding is over all good, in need of paint and 
caulk".  We understand this to be above and beyond ROUGH & FINISH CARPENTRY that was included in the GMP.

C. Provide and install additional window trim and interior trim work.  Original GMP did not include funds to rebuild 
window frames as original frames were to be reused.  Field determination after mobilization was that sash boxes would 
need to be rebuilt in order to re-use existing windows.  New windows did not require this since they were provided with 
fins for more efficient installation.  Original GMP did not include funds for wood base, crown or interior batten provision 
or installation since the interior T&G has not been included in original scope and was unknown to exist behind drywall 
until after mobilization.  We understand this to be above and beyond ROUGH & FINISH CARPENTRY that was included 
in the GMP.

07 Siding Labor allowance 

Contract Time:

Supervision for an additional 4 weeks for siding and trim carpentry 
changes above and beyond original scope. 

11A Appliances - $2,500 original allowance - Requested upgraded appliances 

Utilize CM contingency to pay for supervision for an additional 4 weeks 
(estimated approximate project completion timeline) for unforeseen 
existing conditions resulting in schedule delays. 

G. Door scope change due to condition of existing doors and scope increase
Original scope was for 6 new interior doors and repair of 3 existing 
exterior doors.  Final scope included 12 new doors.  Includes value-
engineered (VE) doors package in order to minimize additional cost.

26A/28A Electrical - $29,300

07A New Roof - $20,000

09C Flooring - $14,000
10A Specialties (Bathrooms) - $1,000
23A Mechanical/HVAC - $13,885

Page 1

WaiteED
Text Box
160027O



CHANGE ORDER#4 HISTORIC HARTMAN HOUSE AT HOGTOWN CREEK HEADWATERS 

A. BID PACKAGE SAVINGS AND BUYOUT TO DATE
07A – NEW ROOF

ALLOWANCE                          $20,000.00 

LESS CONTRACT                   $14,102.00 

BID PACKAGE SAVINGS:     $  5,898.00 

lorib
Rectangle



PROPOSAL SUBMITTED TO: PHONE: DATE:

STREET: EMAIL:

CITY, STATE and ZIP CODE: JOB LOCATION:

We hearby submit specifications and estimates for

Includes 5Yr workmanship warranty 

Additional plywood will be billed @ $68 per sheet

Additional dimensional wood work will be billed @ $ 5 per ft 

Alternate:

Labor only installation per sq

1/3 down, 1/3 when materials arrive and balance upon completion OR Labor only billed at completion

All materials are subject to manufacturer price increases. We cannot hold pricing beyond 30 days

Dollars ($)

Authorized by:

Signature:__________________________________

Print Name:_________________________________

Blake YorkAll materials to be as described above and installed to specifications in a workman like manner in accordance to 

standard practices.  Any alteration or deviation from above specifications involving costs will be executed only 

upon written orders, and will become an extra charge over and above the estimated price. Our workers are fully 

covered by Workman’s Compensation insurance.  Owner to carry fire, tornado and other necessary insurances.  All 

agreements contingent upon strikes, accidents or delays orders beyond our control. Our workers are fully covered 

by Workman’s Compensation. 
Blake York

Note:   This proposal may be

withdrawn by us if not accepted within 30 days.

Florida Statute Section 404.056 “Radon Gas”: Radon gas is a naturally occurring radioactive gas that, when it has accumulated in a building in sufficient quantities, may present health risks to persons who are exposed to it over time.  Levels of radon that exceed Federal and State guidelines 

have been found in buildings in Florida.  Additional information regarding radon and radon testing may be obtained from your county public health unit.

Date of Acceptance:____________________________________ ____                                                         

5v Crimp Galvalume Metal Non-Painted Roofing Panel with Exposed Fasteners 25 Year Manufacturer Warranty

Install 26 gauge galvalume over existing dry-in underlayment

Installed with lifetime screws to code

Install deck tite plumbing boots, on ridge ventilation and ridge cap

Install new drip edge on lower eave area

Florida Statute Section 489.1425 “Construction Industries Recovery Fund”: Payment may be available from the Construction Industries Recovery Fund if you lose money on a project performed under contract, where the loss results from specified violations of Florida Construction Industries 

Recovery Fund law by a State-Licensed Contractor. For information about the recovery fund and filing a claim, contact the Florida Construction Industry Licensing Board at the following telephone number and address: (800) 487-1395, 1940 North Monroe Street, Suite 33, Tallahassee, FL 

32399-1039.

Florida Statute Chapter 558 “Chapter 558”: Florida Statutes contains important requirements you must follow before you may bring any legal action for an alleged construction defect.  Sixty days before you bring any legal action, you must deliver to the other party to this contract a written 

notice referring to Chapter 558 of any construction conditions you allege are defective and provide such person the opportunity to inspect the alleged construction defects and to consider making an offer to repair or pay for the alleged construction defects.. You are not obligated to accept any 

offer which may be made.  There are strict deadlines and procedure under this Florida Law which must be met and followed to protect you interest.

Acceptance of Proposal --  The above prices, specifications and terms and conditions are satisfactory and are hereby accepted.  You are authorized to do work as 

specified. Payment will be made as outlined 

Signature: ____________________________________________

Duffield Home Improvements
4566 NW 5th Blvd., Suite I

Gainesville, FL 32609

Phone 352-375-7008

Fax-352-375-7014

Lic. #CCC1325785  & #SCC131149785

02/17/20

Gainesville FL 32605

1503 NW 16th Ave

Historic Hartman House / Gainesville

(352) 318-9149JE Decker Construction

$275.00

$14,102.00

Page 1 of 2

lorib
Rectangle

Karlinw
Typewritten Text
A. BID PACKAGE SAVINGS AND BUYOUT TO DATE



From: Doug Bily
To: Karlin Warkentin
Subject: RE: P385 Hartman House Final Plans approved by City of Gainesville 3-6-20
Date: Wednesday, March 18, 2020 10:14:10 AM

Karlin,
 
To add the drywall on the walls and ceilings of the Park Office 103 to have an add of $1,285.00. Let
me know if you have any questions.
 
Thanks,
 
--

Douglas Bily | Project Manager | Doug@CentralFloridaDrywall.com
Central Florida Drywall & Plastering Inc. | 3307 NE 2nd St, Gainesville, FL 32608
352.376.6606 Direct | 352.538.2512 Cell | 352.372.6606 Fax |
 

From: Lori Brooks <lorib@jedeckerconstruction.com> 
Sent: Monday, March 9, 2020 10:58 AM
To: Robert Bell <aesinc_rbell@nefcom.net>; Owen Thornton <aesinc_othornton@nefcom.net>;
Doug Bily <doug@centralfloridadrywall.com>; johnsonc1977@att.net; Tim Donovan
<Timothy.Donovan@CompleteStructural.com>; Nadia Cash <nadia@comforttemp.com>; Chris
Cellon <chrisc@comforttemp.com>; Justin Damron <justin@comforttemp.com>; david duran
<duranbrick@hotmail.com>; delsolelectrical@gmail.com; delsolelectric13@gmail.com; Blake York
<dhiblake@gmail.com>; Dennis.gerling@truteam.com; Johnny Ruland <jruland@hvacfla.com>;
Rooster Geiger <rgeiger@hvacfla.com>; mccallumcabinets@bellsouth.net; James Spencer
<spencer@tealtilecarpet.com>
Cc: Karlin Warkentin <karlinw@jedeckerconstruction.com>
Subject: P385 Hartman House Final Plans approved by City of Gainesville 3-6-20
Importance: High
 
Good morning all,
 
Attached, please find the final approved set of plans for Hartman House. Please use these for the
project.
 
Should you have any questions or comments, please feel free to contact Karlin by phone or email. 
His contact information is as follows:
Email: karlinw@jedeckerconstruction.com
Cell phone: 352-318-9149
 
Kind Regards,
Lori Brooks
Asst. Office Manager

mailto:doug@centralfloridadrywall.com
mailto:karlinw@jedeckerconstruction.com
mailto:Doug@CentralFloridaDrywall.com
mailto:karlinw@jedeckerconstruction.com
lorib
Text Box
A. BID PACKAGE SAVINGS & BUYOUT TO DATE:
09A GWB ASSEMBLIES

lorib
Rectangle

lorib
Rectangle



CHANGE ORDER #4 

HISTORIC HARTMAN HOUSE AT HOGTOWN CREEK HEADWATERS 

A. BID PACKAGE SAVINGS & BUYOUT SAVINGS 
09C ‐ FLOORING 

 

 

 

 

 

ORIGINAL ESTIMATE:      $14,000.00 

LESS CONTRACT:      $13,105.00 

BID PACKAGE SAVINGS     $     895.00 

lorib
Rectangle



To:

Attn:

Job Name:

Scope: Furnish/ Install LVT, Ceramic Tile, and Ceramic Tile Bullnose Base 
*Please see attached Finish Plan for locations of items included.

Product:

Product:

Product:

Product:

Product:

Product:

Base Bid

Alternate: #1

Voluntary Alt: 

Voluntary Alt: 

Alternate No.

Exclusions:

Qualifications:
Alternate #1: Included is sanding and applying a clear water or oil based finish. Staining existing wood floors 

 this old is not recommended due to the density of the wood and inability to evenly accept stain. 
 Included in ALT #1: 216 sf of Red Oak Flooring for Patching Existing Wood Flooring. 

Thank you for the opportunity to bid with you on this project.  We look forward to working with you.

Sincerely

James Spencer, Project Manager

Notes: 

Iris Deluxe 3x12 Bullnose - Base 

Iris Deluxe 12x24 - Floor Tile 

Amtico Spacia LVT - 20 mil 

Work to be preformed during normal business hours Mon. - Fri. 7am - 5pm 

Sand & Refinish Wood Floor…..............................................................ADD: 

James Spencer 

5,601.00$   

7,504.00$    

Karlin Warkentin

Historic Hartman House @ Hogtown Creek 

Schluter Reno Ramp Tile Transition 

Durock Underlayment @ FT 

TEAL TILE   CARPET ONE
P.O. Box D 131 N. Cherry St. Starke Fl. 32091
Phone (904) 964-7423   Fax (904) 964-9156

JE Decker Construction February 3, 2020
karlinw@jedeckerconstruction.com

mailto:karlinw@jedeckerconstruction.com
mailto:karlinw@jedeckerconstruction.com
mailto:karlinw@jedeckerconstruction.com
mailto:karlinw@jedeckerconstruction.com
lorib
Typewritten Text
TOTAL                $13,105.00

lorib
Rectangle

Karlinw
Typewritten Text
A. BID PACKAGE SAVINGS AND BUYOUT TO DATE



 

P.O. Box 358973, Gainesville, FL  32635 | Ph:  352.448.1428 | Fax:  888.456.2695  

 

 

CHANGE ORDER #4 

HISTORIC HARTMAN HOUSE AT HOGTOWN CREEK HEADWATERS 

A. BID PACKAGE SAVINGS & BUYOUT TO DATE 
23A MECHANICAL/HVAC 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

ORIGINAL ESTIMATE:      $13,885.00 

LESS CONTRACT:      $13,582.00 

BID PACKAGE SAVINGS:     $     303.00 

lorib
Rectangle



PO Box 1329  
Belleview FL 34421 

3524212913  
Info@hvacfla.com 

Estimate
ESTIMATE# 1181

DATE 01/30/2020

PO#

CUSTOMER

J.E. Decker Construction 
Karlin Warkentin 
(352) 318-9149

SERVICE LOCATION

J.E. Decker Construction 
Karlin Warkentin 
Hartman House  

(352) 318-9149

DESCRIPTION

Base bid - 

*Includes load calcs, Permit with City of Gainesville, and drawings.

DX split system: 
*Trane 5Ton 14 SEER, Heat pump, Air Handling unit
*Pre fab concrete pad
*Stand-alone controls
*Soft copper refrigerant lines with ¾” insulation (to be concealed in wall)
*Drain pan, aux. float switch
*PVC drain line with ½” insulation

Duct system: 
*1.5” duct board for SA and RA trunks;
*Lateral flexible lines to grilles;
*Insulated boots for grilles;
*Grille (white);
*8” Outside Air run with 10’’x10’’ filter back grill;

Exhaust system: 
*(1) Broan 4000 Series 30’’ under cabinet range hood (stainless steel); 
*Side vent exhaust with birds screen for range hood and associated duct;
*(2) NuTone 80CFM ceiling exhaust fan in each bathroom;
*(2) 4” Side vent exhaust cap with back draft damper for EF’s;

Bade Bid: $13,582.00 

Deduct: $843 for Run Tru by Trane equipment. 

Alt 1 - Certified Test and Balance : $950.00 

Alt 2 - combine both bath fans to (1) 8” side vent in lieu of (2) 4” side vents. : $450.00 

Description Qty Rate Total

CUSTOMER MESSAGE Estimate Total: $0.00

lorib
Rectangle

Karlinw
Typewritten Text
A. BID PACKAGE SAVINGS AND BUYOUT TO DATE



P.O. Box 358973, Gainesville, FL  32635 | Ph:  352.448.1428 | Fax:  888.456.2695  

CHANGE ORDER #4 
HISTORIC HARTMAN HOUSE AT HOGTOWN CREEK HEADWATERS

B.PROVIDE AND INSTALL NEW SIDING DUE TO CONDITIONS OF EXISTING SIDING AFTER DEMOLITION 
STARTED.  EXISTING SIDING WAS ORIGINALLY PLANNED TO REMAIN WITH MINOR CARPENTRY WORK TO 
RESTORE BUT PROJECT TEAM CONCLUDED THAT LEAVING THE EXISTING SIDING WAS NOT FEASIBLE DUE 
TO CONDITION.  ALSO THE DISCOVERY OF THE T&G INTERIOR WOOD WALL PANELING NECESSITATED 
REMOVING THE FAILING SIDING TO BE ABLE TO ROUGH-IN ELECTRICAL AND INSULATE THE WALLS 
(WHICH THE LATER IS REQUIRED PER CODE).  PLEASE REFER TO ARCHITECT'S SCOPE USED FOR PRICING 
THE GMP ON THE FOLLOWING PAGES STATING THAT "THE EXTERIOR SIDING IS OVER ALL GOOD, IN NEED 
OF PAINT AND CAULK". WE UNDERSTAND THIS TO BE ABOVE AND BEYOND ROUGH&FINISH CARPENTRY 
THAT WAS INCLUDED IN THE GMP.
MATERIAL ALLOWANCE FOR FASTNERS & TRIM NECESSARY TO COMPLETE SIDING INSTALL: $1,500.00
PLUS MATERIALS ALREADY PURCHASED:$4,085.00

TOTAL MATERIALS ALLOWANCE:$5,585.00

lorib
Rectangle



Name: J E Decker Construction 2/14/2020
Address:
City/State:
Phone:352 318 9149
Fax: GLC
Email LoriB@Jedeckerconstruction.com

Qty Units Description Designation Unit Price Total
-$  -$

-$
-$  -$

-$  -$
-$  -$

2500 sq ft =5730 LF No waste -$  -$
-$  -$

5730 LF 1x6 Special Novelty Blue streak Pine 0.65$ 3,724.50$  
-$  -$
-$  -$
-$  -$

All material sold as randon length -$  -$
Random length can be (4'-16') material -$  -$

-$  -$
-$  -$

Deposit required -$  -$
-$  -$
-$  -$
-$  -$
-$  -$
-$  -$
-$  -$
-$  -$

All materials must be picked up within 30 days Material Total 3,724.50$  
after placing order, if not material will go back P&H 93.11$  
in inventory and your deposit will be lost. Sub-Total 3,817.61$  
All sales are final, no refunds. FL. Tax 267.23$  

Delivery FOB Mill
Total 4,084.85$  

*Important:  All Checks payable to Howell Logging, Inc.

50% down to start order and balance
before pickup or delivery

Must have machine or manpower to unload
if we deliver.

Quote/Invoice
Howell Logging, Inc.

DBA
CRACKER STYLE LOG HOMES

20253 NE 20th St
Williston FL  32696

Ph:    (352)529-2070
Fax:  (352)528-3777

$2,042.43 ck#5580

B. SIDING ABOVE
AND BEYOND
ROUGH&FINISH
CARPENTRY THAT
WAS
INCLUDED IN THE
GMP.

mailto:LoriB@Jedeckerconstruction.com
lorib
Rectangle

lorib
Rectangle

lorib
Callout
$4,085.00 ROUNDED TO NEAREST WHOLE DOLLAR



B. SIDING ABOVE
AND BEYOND
ROUGH&FINISH
CARPENTRY THAT
WAS
INCLUDED IN THE
GMP.

lorib
Rectangle



CHANGE ORDER #4
HISTORIC HARTMAN HOUSE AT HOGTOWN CREEK HEADWATERS
B.PROVIDE AND INSTALL NEW SIDING DUE TO CONDITIONS OF EXISTING SIDING AFTER DEMOLITION
STARTED. EXISTING SIDING WAS ORIGINALLY PLANNED TO REMAIN WITH MINOR CARPENTRY WORK TO RESTORE BUT PROJECT TRAM CONCLUDED 
THAT LEAVING THE EXISTING SIDING WAS NOT FEASIBLE DUE TO CONDITION. ALSO THE DISCOVERY OF THE T&G NECESSITATED REMOVING THE 
FAILING SIDING TO BE ABLE TO ROUGH -IN ELECTRICAL AND INSULATE THE WALLS WHICH IS REQUIRED PER CODE. PLEASE REFER TO ARCHITECT'S 
SCOPE USED FOR PRICING TH EGMP ON THE NEXT PAGE STATING THAT "THE EXTERIOR SIDING IS OVER ALL GOOD, IN NEED OF PAINT AND CAULK". 
WE UNDERSTAND THIS TO BE ABOVE AND BEYOND ROUGH&FINISH CARPENTRY THAT WAS INCLUDED IN THE GMP.



B. SIDING ABOVE AND BEYOND ROUGH&FINISH CARPENTRY THAT WAS
INCLUDED IN THE GMP.

Karlinw
Rectangle



P.O. Box 358973, Gainesville, FL  32635 | Ph:  352.448.1428 | Fax:  888.456.2695  

CHANGE ORDER #4 

HISTORIC HARTMAN HOUSE AT HOGTOWN CREEK HEADWATERS B. 

PROVIDE & INSTALL NEW SIDING - ABOVE AND BEYOND ORIGINAL SCOPE

07 SIDING LABOR ALLOWANCE 

CARPENTER FOREMAN       $1,600.00 FOR 1.5 WEEKS = $2,400.00 

CARPENTER       $1,520.00 FOR 1.5 WEEKS = $2,280.00 

CARPENTER’S HELPER         $  770.00 FOR 1.5 WEEKS   = $1,155.00 

TOTAL SIDING LABOR ALLOWANCE:     $5,835.00 

lorib
Rectangle

lorib
Typewritten Text
B. SIDING ABOVE AND BEYOND ROUGH&FINISH CARPENTRY THAT WAS 
INCLUDED IN THE GMP.



P.O. Box 358973, Gainesville, FL  32635 | Ph:  352.448.1428 | Fax:  888.456.2695  

CHANGE ORDER #4 
HISTORIC HARTMAN HOUSE AT HOGTOWN CREEK HEADWATERS 
C. PROVIDE & INSTALL ADDITIONAL WINDOW TRIM AND INTERIOR TRIM WORK 

06 MATERIAL AND LABOR ALLOWANCE - ABOVE AND BEYOND ORIGINAL SCOPE.

CARPENTER FOREMAN X 2 @$40.00/EACH FOR 10 HOURS FOR 2 DAYS = $1,600.00

CARPENTER’S HELPER FOR 2.5 WEEKS $768.00/WEEK = $1,920.00

MATERIALS ALLOWANCE = $3,500.00

TOTAL MATERIAL AND LABOR ALLOWANCE: $7,020.00



lorib
Callout
NO PRIOR DESIGN FOR INTERIOR TRIM OR DIRECTION FOR THIS IN ORIGINAL GMP

lorib
Typewritten Text
C. INTERIOR TRIM CARPENTRY ABOVE AND BEYOND ORIGINAL SCOPE



Karlinw
Rectangle

lorib
Typewritten Text
C. INTERIOR TRIM CARPENTRY ABOVE AND BEYOND ORIGINAL SCOPE



Karlinw
Typewritten Text
No trim carpentry mentioned on this GMP sketch. 



HARTMAN HOUSE APPLIANCES FINAL SELECTIONS

HOME DEPOT BUDGET
REFRIDGERATOR
GE 24.7 CU.FT. FRENCH DOOR MODEL#GNE25JGKWW 1,619.10$  
Parts & Service 12' Upgraded Braided Water Line 17.28$        

RANGE
GE 5.3 CU.FT. ELECTRIC RANGE MODEL#JB750DJWW 908.10$      
Power Cord 25.98$        

DISHWASHER
BOSCH 100 SERIES MODEL#SHEM3AY52N 449.10$      
BOSCH DISH JUNCTION BOX 29.98$        
DISWASHER PARTS KIT & ADAPTER 21.98$        
DISHWASHER INSTALL 150.00$      

SUBTOTAL 3,221.52$  
7% SALES TAX 225.51$      
TOTAL 3,447.03$   2,500.00$           

PRICE INCLUDES DELIVERY & INSTALLATION ROUNDED UP $948.00 OVER BUDGET

lorib
Rectangle

lorib
Text Box
E. User Group driven changes

Chris
Text Box
RECEIPTS AND/OR INVOICES WILL BE PROVIDED FOR ALL ITEMS AT TIME OF INVOICING



Del Sol Electric, LLC              EC13004859

3515 NW 12th Ave
Gainesville, FL  32605 US
(352)514-2177
delsolelectric13@gmail.com

Estimate
ADDRESS

Karlin Warkentin
J. E. Decker Construction 
Group, LLC
1503 NW 16th Ave
Gainesville, FL  32605

ESTIMATE # 1165
DATE 03/09/2020

  

JOB NAME
Hartman House

ACTIVITY QTY RATE AMOUNT

Change Order
We will provide labor and material to install the 
following;
• install underground 2” pvc conduit for 
commutation main line from UGB to room 108 N 
wall.
• for network cabling purposes, install three 4sq 
boxes single gang rings and 1” conduits to 
accesible ceiling area in room 103.
•install a 120 volts 20 amps circuit/ quad 
receptacles outlets in north wall of NE storage 
building.
• install a 4sq box with a single gang ring and 1” 
conduit for commutation cable in classroom 101 
N wall next to existing receptacle outlet.
• add two floor boxes, 101 classroom and 105 
staff lunch room.

1 1,850.00 1,850.00

 

TOTAL $1,850.00

Accepted By Accepted Date

lorib
Rectangle



 

CHANGE ORDER #4 

HISTORIC HARTMAN HOUSE AT HOGTOWN CREEK HEADWATERS 

F. STAFFING/GENERAL CONDITIONS FOR CHANGES TO DATE 

JEDCG SUPERINTENDENT VEHICLE/EQUIPMENT 

 

 

 

lorib
Rectangle

Karlinw
Text Box
$8,120.13 supervision allowances based on previous billings projected out for 4 weeks.  If allowance happens to be unused it can be returned to project.



CHANGE ORDER #4 

HISTORICAL HARTMAN HOUSE AT HOGTOWN CREEK HEADWATERS 

G. DOOR SCOPE CHANGE DUE TO CONDITIONS OF EXISTING DOORS

ORIGINAL SCOPE WAS FOR 6 NEW INTERIOR DOORS AND REPAIR OF 3 EXISTING EXTERIOR DOORS.  FINAL SCOPE INCLUDED 12 NEW DOORS.

INCLUDES VALUE‐ENGINEERED (VE) DOORS PACKAGE.

THIS IS ABOVE AND BEYOND ORIGINAL SCOPE

        TOTAL: $ 3,150.00 

       LESS QUOTE    $14,426.16 

  ($11,276.16) MATERIALS OVERAGE

Chris
Highlight



TAYLOR,  
  COTTON, & 
     RIDLEY, Inc.            DOORS, HARDWARE, & BUILDING SPECIALTIES                        

                                                                                                                                                                            4410 S.W. 35th Terrace 
                                                                                                                                                          Gainesville, FL  32608 
                                                                                                                                               P.O. Box 141090 32614-1090 
                                                                                                                                                          Phone (352) 376-3600 
                                                                                                                                                          FAX (352) 376-0901 

dcole@taylorcottonridley.com                                         

 
    

Date:  March 30, 2020 
TO:  JE Decker 
Attn: Karlin Warkentin 
RE:  Historic Hartman House 
 
Taylor, Cotton & Ridley, Inc. is pleased to provide a quotation for the above referenced 
project as follows: 
 
SECTION 08110 – STANDARD STEEL DOORS AND FRAMES:    
0 each Hollow metal frames – none specified    
0 each Hollow metal doors – none specified 
 
SECTION 08211 – FLUSH WOOD DOORS 
8 each Wood door leaves – to be Simpson manufacturer. Interior doors to be 4 panel design. 
All prepped to received hinges and cylindrical lockset. Door manufacturer will supply the 
glass. Frames and doors quoted as primed – field finish to be by others. 
*Excluding any/all installation     
 
FIBERGLASS DOORS 
4 each Fiberglass - Exterior door to be 2 panel with half glass design. Fiberglass frames and 
doors with equivalent design as Simpson. Unfinished material – field finish to be by others. 
Prepped for applicable hardware. 
*Excluding any/all installation 
 
SECTION 08700 - FINISH HARDWARE:  
12 hardware sets as specified – hinges to be supplied by pre-hung manufacturer. Cylindrical 
locksets to be Sargent. Closers to be LCN. Rim exit device to be Sargent. Flush bolts and wall 
stop to be Rockwood. All finished to be brushed chrome/stainless steel/aluminum as 
applicable. 
*Excluding any/all installation 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

lorib
Text Box
G. DOOR SCOPE CHANGE DUE TO CONDITION OF EXISTING DOORS. ORIGINAL SCOPE WAS FOR 6 NEW INTERIOR DOORS AND REPAIR OF 3 EXISTING EXTERIOR DOORS. FINAL SCOPE INCLUDED 12 NEW DOORS - INCL. VALUE ENGINEERED DOORS PACKAGE - ABOVE AND BEYOND ORIGINAL SCOPE



TAYLOR,  
  COTTON, & 
     RIDLEY, Inc.            DOORS, HARDWARE, & BUILDING SPECIALTIES                        

                                                                                                                                                                            4410 S.W. 35th Terrace 
                                                                                                                                                          Gainesville, FL  32608 
                                                                                                                                               P.O. Box 141090 32614-1090 
                                                                                                                                                          Phone (352) 376-3600 
                                                                                                                                                          FAX (352) 376-0901 

dcole@taylorcottonridley.com                                         

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
NOTE: 
We are bondable; however, a bond has not been included.  
 
 
We acknowledge addendum #....... 
We exclude all overhead-roll up doors 
We exclude all installation. 
We exclude all glass and glazing unless noted above. 
We exclude all aluminum doors and hardware unless noted above. 
We exclude finish paint unless otherwise noted above. 
We exclude the drilling and tapping for surface applied hardware. 
We exclude the receiving, unloading, of materials unless we are performing installation; then           
we receive and store anything we are installing. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
TOTAL COMBINE QUOTATION IN THE AMOUNT OF $14,426.16 
*Tax included 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

lorib
Rectangle

Karlinw
Typewritten Text
minus $3,150 total original doors allowance
=$11,276.16 change order request.



Karlinw
Text Box
G. Final doors scope

Chris
Line

Chris
Line

Chris
Rectangle

Chris
Highlight

Chris
Text Box
12 NEW DOORS TOTAL



Karlinw
Rectangle

Karlinw
Text Box
G. Original doors scope



Karlinw
Text Box
G. Original doors scope


	Change Order

		2020-04-01T11:11:07-0400
	Chris Decker




